ITEM TITLE: 
Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award the Salvadore Park Project to 
T & G Constructors  pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and Invitation for Bid (IFB) 2009.09.24 in 
the amount of $170,456 (one hundred seventy thousand four hundred fifty-six dollars); further authorizing an 
appropriation of funds for this project. 

RECOMMENDATION OF THE CITY MANAGER: 
Approval 

BRIEF HISTORY: 
This project is located at Salvadore Park Project located at 1120 Andalusia Avenue.  This project consists of a base

[...]

submitted was determined to non-responsive from RoGar Management & Consulting and there was one (1) no bid 
response from Gavarrete, Inc.    

The lowest responsive responsible bidder for the Salvadore Park Project was T & G Constructors with their bid of 
$170,456 (one hundred seventy thousand four hundred fifty-six dollars), which is their base bid of $105,737 plus 
add alternates in the amount of $64,719 consisting of the restoration of racquetball courts, painting of perimeter 
fence, entrance gates and fence repairs, painting of seating wall, renovation of a bathroom building and alteration